## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

## ORDER BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong the 7<sup>th</sup> March, 2014

**F.No.MLMA/ACCTTS(SB)2/2011/199:** - Shri P.K. Srivastava IAS, Principal Secretary Education Department, will be the Member Secretary of Meghalaya Literacy Mission Authority (MLMA) and Shri A.Ch.Marak, MCS, Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya Shillong will be the Joint Secretary of Meghalaya Literacy Mission Authority (MLMA) for operating the Accounts on the Implementation of Saak Shar Bharat in the state and until further order.

Sd/-(Shri. Akash Deep,IAS,) Additional Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya Education Department. **Dated Shillong the** 7<sup>th</sup> March, 2014

## Memo .No.MLMA/ACCTTS(SB)2/2011/199-A

Copy forwarded to: -

- 1. P.S. to Chief Minister for information of Chief Minister
- 2. P.S. to Chief Secretary for information of Chief Secretary.
- 3. P.S. to Minister i/c Education for information of Minister
- 4. P.S. to Minister, C & R.D.for information of Minister
- 5. P.S. to Minister, Health & Family Welfare for information of Minister
- 6. P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary, Planning Department
- 7. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Planning Department
- 8. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Planning Department
- 9. P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department
- 10. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Finance Department
- 11. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Finance Department
- 12. P.S. to Principal Secretary, C & R.D Department
- 13. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, C & R.D Department
- 14. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department
- 15. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department
- 16. Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 17. Joint Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 18. Branch Manager, State Bank of India, Secretariat Branch, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 19. Director of Printing & Stationery for publication in the Gazette of Meghalaya.
- 20. Director General, National Literacy Mission Authority, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of School Education & Literacy, New Delhi.
- 21. Director, State Resource Centre, North Eastern Hill University Shillong..
- ,22. Web administrator. Education Department.
- 23. Accountant General, Meghalaya, Shillong

## /SNS/Doc/MLMA I MAR 2014

By Order etc.,

Special Officer to the Government of Meghalaya Education Department.